CMB-5-05
AAMA/WDMA/CSA
101/I.S.2/A440-05
Standard/Specification for
windows, doors, and
unit skylights
EXCERPT EDITION
Product Designations (Product Types,

Air Leakage Resistance
Product Type Product
Designation
Minimum Test Size,
mm (in)
Minimum Design
Pressure,  Pa (lbf/ft2)
Deflection at Design
Pressure,  mm (in)
Minimum Structural
Pressure,  Pa (lbf/ft2)
Minimum Water
Pressure,  Pa (lbf/ft2) Pa (lbf/ft2) L/s•m2 (cfm/ft2)
ATD-HC40 1060 × 2280 (42 × 90) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 290 (6.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3) Architectural terrace door
ATD-AW40 1200 × 2430 (48 × 96) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 390 (8.0) 300 (6.2) 0.5 (0.1)
AP-R15 1200 × 400 (48 × 16) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
AP-LC25 1200 × 800 (48 × 32) 1200 (25.0) Reported 1800 (37.5) 180 (3.8) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
AP-C30 1200 × 800 (48 × 32) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
AP-HC40 1500 × 800 (60 × 32) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 290 (6.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
Awning, hopper, projected window
AP-AW40 1500 × 900 (60 × 36) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 390 (8.0) 300 (6.2) 0.5 (0.1)
Basement window BW-R15 800 × 360 (32 × 14) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
C-R15 600 × 1500 (24 × 60) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
C-LC25 800 × 1500 (32 × 60) 1200 (25.0) Reported 1800 (37.5) 180 (3.8) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
C-C30 800 × 1500 (32 × 60) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
C-HC40 900 × 1500 (36 × 60) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 290 (6.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
Casement window
C-AW40 900 × 1500 (36 × 60) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 390 (8.0) 300 (6.2) 0.5 (0.1)
DASHD-R15 900 × 2000 (36 × 79) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
DASHD-LC25 900 × 2100 (36 × 83) 1200 (25.0) Reported 1800 (37.5) 180 (3.8) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
DASHD-C30 1000 × 2100 (40 × 83) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
Dual-action side- hinged door
DASHD-HC40 1200 × 2400 (48 × 95) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 290 (6.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
DAW-R15 1100 × 1500 (44 × 60) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
DAW-LC25 1200 × 1500 (48 × 60) 1200 (25.0) Reported 1800 (37.5) 180 (3.8) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
DAW-C30 1200 × 1800 (48 × 71) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
DAW-HC40 1500 × 2500 (60 × 99) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 290 (6.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
Dual-action window
DAW-AW40 1500 × 2500 (60 × 99) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 390 (8.0) 300 (6.2) 0.5 (0.1)
FD-R15 900 × 2000 (36 × 79) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
FD-LC25 900 × 2100 (36 × 83) 1200 (25.0) Reported 1800 (37.5) 180 (3.8) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
FD-C30 1000 × 2100 (40 × 83) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
FD-HC40 1200 × 2400 (48 × 95) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 290 (6.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
Fixed door
FD-AW40 1500 × 2500 (60 × 99) 1920 (40.0 L/175 2880 (60.0) 390 (8.0) 300 (6.2) 0.5 (0.1)
FW-R15 1200 × 1200 (48 × 48) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
FW-LC25 1400 × 1400 (56 × 56) 1200 (25.0) Reported 1800 (37.5) 180 (3.8) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
FW-C30 1500 × 1500 (60 × 60) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
FW-HC40 1500 × 1800 (60 × 71) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 290 (6.0) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
Fixed window
FW-AW40 1500 × 2500 (60 × 99) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 390 (8.0) 300 (6.2) 0.5 (0.1)
Greenhouse window GH-R15 900 x 900 x 300 (36 × 36 x 12) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
Hinged rescue window HE-R15 Varies 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
HP/VP-R15 1100 × 1500 (44 × 60) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
HP/VP-LC25 1200 × 1500 (48 × 60) 1200 (25.0) Reported 1800 (37.5) 180 (3.8) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
HP/VP-C05 1200 × 2200 (48 × 87) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
HP/VP-HC40 1500 × 2500 (60 × 99) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 290 (6.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
Horizontally or vertically pivoted window
HP/VP-AW40 1500 × 2500 (60 × 99) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 390 (8.0) 300 (6.2) 0.5 (0.1)
HS-R15 1600 × 1100 (63 × 44) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
HS-LC25 1800 × 1400 (71 × 56) 1200 (25.0) Reported 1800 (37.5) 180 (3.8) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
HS-C30 1800 × 1500 (71 × 60) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
HS-HC40 2500 × 2000 (99 × 79) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 290 (6.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
Horizontal sliding window
HS-AW40 2500 × 2000 (99 × 79) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 390 (8.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
TABLE 25 GATEWAY PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
Air Leakage Resistance
Product Type Product
Designation

Pressure,  Pa (lbf/ft2)
Minimum Water
Pressure,  Pa (lbf/ft2) Pa (lbf/ft2) L/s•m2 (cfm/ft2)
H-R15 1000 × 1600 (40 × 63) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
H-LC25 1100 × 1900 (44 × 75) 1200 (25.0) Reported 1800 (37.5) 180 (3.8) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
H-C30 1400 × 2300 (56 × 91) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
H-HC40 1500 × 2500 (60 × 99) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 290 (6.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
Hung window — vertical sliding
H-AW40 1500 × 2500 (60 × 99) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 390 (8.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
Jal-awning window JA-R15 1400 × 1600 (56 × 63) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
Jalousie window J-R15 900 × 1200 (36 × 48) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
VS-R15 1000 × 1600 (40 × 63) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
VS-LC25 1100 × 1900 (44 × 75) 1200 (25.0) Reported 1800 (37.5) 180 (3.8) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
Non-hung window —vertical sliding
VS-C30 1400 × 2300 (56 × 91) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
SHD-R15 900 × 2000 (36 × 79) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
SHD-LC25 900 × 2100 (36 × 83) 1200 (25.0) Reported 1800 (37.5) 180 (3.8) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
SHD-C30 1000 × 2100 (40 × 83) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
SHD-HC40 1000 × 2100 (40 × 83) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 290 (6.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
Side-hinged door
SHD-AW40 1200 × 2400 (48 × 95) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 390 (8.0) 300 (6.2) 0.5 (0.1)
Side-hinged window SHW-AW40 1200 × 1800 (48 × 71) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 390 (8.0) 300 (6.2) 0.5 (0.1)
SLT-R15 400 × 2000 (16 × 79) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
SLT-LC25 400 × 2100 (16 × 83) 1200 (25.0) Reported 1800 (37.5) 180 (3.8) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
Side lite
SLT-C30 500 × 2100 (20 × 83) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
SD-R15 1800 × 2000 (71 × 79) 720 (15.0) Reported 1080 (22.5) 140 (2.9) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
SD-LC25 2200 × 2100 (87 × 83) 1200 (25.0) Reported 1800 (37.5) 180 (3.8) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
SD-C30 2400 × 2100 (95 × 83) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
SD-HC40 3100 × 2400 (123 × 95) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 290 (6.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
Sliding door
SD-AW40 3100 × 2400 (123 × 95) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 390 (8.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
TH-C30 1200 × 1500 (48 × 60) 1440 (30.0) Reported 2160 (45.0) 220 (4.5) 75 (1.6) 1.5 (0.3)
TH-HC40 1200 × 1500 (48 × 60) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 290 (6.0) 300 (6.2) 1.5 (0.3)
Top-hinged window
TH-AW40 1500 × 2500 (60 × 99) 1920 (40.0) L/175 2880 (60.0) 390 (8.0) 300 (6.2) 0.5 (0.1)